Mahavir Education Trust's
Shah & Anchor Kutchhi Engineering College

Academic Calendar for First Year Even semester (Academic Year - 2022-23)

Sr. No.|Date Program
1 |March First Week Course commencement meeting of FE.
2 |Monday, 6 March 2023 Start of the term for FE.
3 |Saturday, 4 March 2023 Display of time-table of FE (all branches)
4 _|Saturday, 4 March 2023 Submission of lecture Planning/List of Experiments/ Assignments
5 |Saturday, 4 March 2023 Display of list of Experiments in the respective labs
6 |Tuesday, 7 March 2023 Dhulivandan (Holiday)
7 |Wednesday, 8 March 2023 Internal ISO Audit
: = :
3 Friday, 10 March 2023 to Friday, College Festival

17 March 2023

9 | Wednesday, 22 March 2023 Gudhipadva (Holiday)
10 |Wednesday, 29 March 2023 External ISO Audit (Tentative)
11 [Thursday, 30 March 2023 Shri Ramnavmi (Holiday)
12 |Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday)
13 |Wednesday, 5 April 2023 Display of attendance record of students
14 |Friday, 7 April 2023 Good Friday (Holiday)
15 |Friday, 14 April 2023 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)
16 |Wednesday, 19 April 2023 Display of attendance record of students
17 E:;ll:gz:” ?2_2 ipp:: %g;; 9 Internal Assessment test [ for FE.
18 |Friday, 28 April 2023 Declaration of Internal Assessment test I result
19 [Saturday, 29 April 2023 Parent teacher meeting.
20 [Monday, 1 May 2023 Collection of students feedback
21 |Saturday, 6 May 2023 Remedial classes for weak students (Beyond instructional hours)
22 |Wednesday, 24 May 2024 Display of attendance record of students
23 ;hfiiifigswﬁ?z%g? L Internal assessment test 11 for FE.
24 |Thursday, 1 Junc 2023 Declaration of Internal Assessment test 1T result
25 Thursday, 1 June 2023 to Saturday, | . v cubmission
3 June 2023
26 |Saturdav. 3 June 2023 Term end for FE SEM-[I
27 %Of:::fo;;m 2023 to Saturday, Oral/practical examination for FE.
28 g?::;sg?;uiéuo?fon S Commencement of theory exam for FE SEM-IT i
29 |Monday, 10 July 2023 Commencement of new term ]
30 |Fourth Monday of every month Student-Mentor Meeting |
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